per Passport is Shobhavadla Lashkar, Via Bhesan, Taluka:-Visavadar,

Junagadh, Pin: 362020, Gujarat, India.

3. The Officers informed the panchas as well as the passenger, that

the recovered gold bar of 24K1. with purity 999.0 weighing 14O7.3OO

grams having tariff value of Rs.78,18,072/- (Rupees Seventy-Eight

Lakhs Eighteen Thousand and Seventy-Two Only) and market value of

Rs.89,84,2O3l- (Rupees Eighty-Nine Lakhs Eighty-Four Thousand

Two Hundred and Three Only). The said passenger had attempted to

2.10. The Customs officers informed that the copies of travelling

documents and identity proof documents mentioned above taken into

[...]

attempted to smuggle the gold without paying Customs duty.

5. The above said gold bar with a net weighment of L4O7.3OO

grams having purity of 999.O/24 Kt. involving taritf value of

Rs.78,18,O72l- (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakhs Eighteen Thousand and

Seventy Two Only) and market value of Rs.89,84,203l- (Rupees

Eighty Nine Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Three Only)

recovered from the said passenger which was attempted to be

smuggled into India with an intent to evade payment of Customs duty

by way of concealment in the strip wrapped in white and black tape

containing gold in semi solid paste form in his underwear, which was

[...]

In exercise of power conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 110 of the

Customs Act, 1962, I, the undersigned, order to place One Gold bar weighing
1407.300 grams 24Kt Gold tolol Tariff Value Rs.78780721- (Rupees Seventy Eight
lakhs Eighteen thousand Seventy Two only) and Market Value Rs.8984203/-
(Rupees Eighty Nine Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Three only) as on
09.12.2023 smuggled by Shri Divyesh Ghanshyambhai Narigara, under se2ure on
the reasonable belief that the said goods are liable for confiscation under Section
111 of the Customs Act, 1962, due to the reason that the said goods have been